

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.24 Audited	31.03.23 Audited	31.03.24 Audited	31.03.23 Audited	31.03.24 Audited	31.03.23 Audited	31.03.24 Audited	31.03.23 Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	3,074.86	3,773.75	12,346.87	13,557.33	3,074.86	3,773.75	12,346.87	13,557.33
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	271.12	252.00	1,193.57	886.64	212.96	221.01	1,131.96	700.42
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	271.12	252.00	1,193.57	886.64	212.96	221.01	1,131.96	700.42
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	239.66	141.09	957.70	612.24	181.50	110.10	896.09	426.02
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	233.63	147.08	946.86	599.44	175.51	(282.61)	885.48	(40.83)
6 Equity Share Capital	1,585.90	1,585.90	1,585.90	1,585.90	1,585.90	1,585.90	1,585.90	1,585.90
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	4,918.46	4,050.90	-	-	5,693.60	4,887.38
8 Earnings Per Share (Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-								
Basic	1.51	0.89	6.04	3.86	1.14	0.69	5.65	2.69
Diluted	1.51	0.89	6.04	3.86	1.14	0.69	5.65	2.69

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the Stock Exchanges website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and Website of the Company.
- These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 28th May, 2024 and have been audited by the Statutory Auditors.
- The Company is primarily operating in the business of processing and manufacture of textiles, fabrics. Hence, there is only one business segment as per Ind AS 108-Operating Segments.
- The Board of Directors recommended a dividend of Re. 0.50 per fully paid equity share, subject to approval of Shareholders.
- As required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the audit by the Statutory Auditors has been completed for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024, and the Report has been forwarded to the stock exchanges. The Statutory Auditors have issued an unmodified report on the above results.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to confirm to this period's classification.

For WEIZMANN LIMITED
Sd/-
Neelkamal Vrajlal Siraj
Vice-Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00021986

Place: Mumbai
Date : 28th May, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,348.59	(75.91)	(113.45)	(1,578.76)	(419.53)	76.44
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	1,348.59	(75.91)	(113.45)	(1,578.76)	(419.53)	76.44
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(1,345.70)	(75.91)	(113.45)	(1,578.76)	(3,113.82)	76.44
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,345.70)	(75.91)	(113.45)	(1,578.76)	(3,113.82)	76.44
6	Equity Share Capital	8,727.39	8,727.39	8,727.39	8,727.39	8,727.39	8,727.39
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10 /- each) for continuing and discontinued operations:						
1	Basic	(1.54)	(0.09)	(0.13)	(1.81)	(3.57)	0.09
2	Diluted	(1.54)	(0.09)	(0.13)	(1.81)	(3.57)	0.09

Notes:

- The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/half yearly Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.scootersindialimited.com). 2. These results have been prepared in accordance with the provisions of Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

By order of the Board
For Scooters India Limited
Navin Kaul
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN - 10604669

Date: 28.05.2024
Place: Lucknow

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31/03/2024	31/12/2023	31/03/2023	31/03/2024	31/03/2023
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	16,084.33	15,496.24	18,191.21	65,515.56	79,039.18
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	949.16	869.71	527.62	3,715.73	3,466.53
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	949.16	869.71	527.62	3,715.73	3,466.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	708.78	647.39	396.07	2,771.06	2,518.92
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	652.03	647.10	407.61	2,713.46	2,519.19
6	Equity Share Capital	2,549.22	2,549.22	2,549.22	2,549.22	2,549.22
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	27,781.83	25,068.37
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic :	1.39	1.27	0.78	5.44	4.94

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites- www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website- www.gppetroleums.co.in.
- The above Audited Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 28th May, 2024.
- The Audited Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- Figures for the previous year/quarter have been regrouped/re-arranged wherever necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors
For GP Petroleums Limited
Sd/-
Arjun Verma
Whole Time Director
(Executive Director & CFO)

Place : Mumbai
Date : MAY 28, 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Month Ended		Year Ended
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from Operations	2,590.15	2,333.20	2,392.61	4,923.34	3,481.80
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (Before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	398.88	241.21	261.58	640.09	135.75
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	398.88	241.21	261.58	637.10	135.75
Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	399.83	239.75	268.22	639.58	138.49
Other Comprehensive Income	2.48	-	1.03	2.48	1.03
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after Tax and other comprehensive income after Tax)	402.31	239.75	269.25	642.05	139.52
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	979.52	846.37	635.67	979.52	635.67
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous Year)	-	-	-	-	4,089.89
Earnings Per Share (of 10 each) (in Rs.)					
(a) Basic	5.04	3.87	4.89	8.04	2.54
(b) Diluted	5.04	3.87	4.89	8.04	2.54

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 27th May 2024
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Figures of the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary/practicable to conform to the current presentation.
- The Company is primarily engaged in single business segment of manufacturing and trading of textile products. In case of segment reporting of geographical segment for year and quarter ended March 2024, the export turnover of the Company is nil hence, no segment reporting has been done.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.thomasscott.org

For Thomas Scott (India) Limited
Sd/-
Brijgopal Bang
Managing Director
(DIN:00112203)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 27th May, 2024

(This is not an Offer Document. This is a CORRIGENDUM TO PROSPECTUS DATED MAY 24, 2024)

Associated Coaters Limited
Powder Coating and Wood Finish on Metals

ASSOCIATED COATERS LIMITED

Corporate Identification Number: U28129WB2017PLC224001

Our Company was originally incorporated as 'ASSOCIATED COATERS PRIVATE LIMITED' a private limited company under the Companies Act, 2013 with the Registrar of Companies ("ROC"), Kolkata pursuant to Certificate of Incorporation dated December 22, 2017. The name of the company was changed from 'ASSOCIATED COATERS PRIVATE LIMITED' to 'ASSOCIATED COATERS LIMITED', consequent to conversion of our company from private limited company to public limited company, pursuant to Special Resolution passed by the shareholders of our Company in the Extra-ordinary General Meeting held on October 24, 2023 and a fresh certificate of incorporation consequent to change of name was issued by ROC, Kolkata on December 19, 2023. The corporate identification number of our company is U28129WB2017PLC224001. For further details please refer to the chapter titled "History and Certain Corporate Matters" beginning on Page 121 of this Prospectus.

Registered Office: Ashuti Khanberia Maheshstala LP 20/83/46, Kolkata, Vivekanandapur, South 24 Parganas, Thakurpukur Maheshstala, West Bengal, India, 700141.
Telephone: +91 98304 37701 | **Email:** info@associatedcoaters.in | **Website:** www.associatedcoaters.in
Contact Person: Heenal Hitesh Rathod, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

PROMOTERS OF OUR COMPANY: MR. JAGJIT SINGH DHILLON AND MRS. NAVNEET KAUR

"The Issue is being made in accordance with Chapter IX of the SEBI ICDR Regulations (IPO of Small and Medium Enterprises) and the Equity Shares are proposed to be listed on SME Platform of BSE Limited (BSE SME)."

THE ISSUE

PUBLIC ISSUE OF 4,22,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10.00 EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") OF ASSOCIATED COATERS LIMITED (THE "COMPANY" OR THE "ISSUER") FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ 121 PER EQUITY SHARE INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ 111 PER EQUITY SHARE (THE "ISSUE PRICE") AGGREGATING TO ₹ 510.62 LAKHS (THE "ISSUE") OF WHICH 66,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10.00 EACH FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ 121 PER EQUITY SHARE INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ 111 PER EQUITY SHARE AGGREGATING TO ₹ 79.86 LAKHS WILL BE RESERVED FOR SUBSCRIPTION BY MARKET MAKER TO THE ISSUE (THE "MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION"). THE ISSUE LESS THE MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION I.E. NET ISSUE OF 3,56,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10.00 EACH AT A PRICE OF ₹ 121 PER EQUITY SHARE INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ 111 PER EQUITY SHARE AGGREGATING TO ₹ 430.76 LAKHS (THE "NET ISSUE"). THE ISSUE AND THE NET ISSUE WILL CONSTITUTE 31.21 % AND 26.33% RESPECTIVELY OF THE POST ISSUE PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF OUR COMPANY.

THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES IS ₹ 10/- AND THE ISSUE PRICE IS 12.1 TIMES OF THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES

THIS ISSUE IS BEING MADE IN TERMS OF CHAPTER IX OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (ISSUE OF CAPITAL AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2018 AS AMENDED ("SEBI (ICDR) REGULATIONS"), IN TERMS OF RULE 19(2)(b)(i) OF THE SECURITIES CONTRACTS (REGULATION) RULES, 1957, AS AMENDED, THIS IS AN ISSUE FOR AT LEAST 25% OF THE POST-ISSUE PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF OUR COMPANY. THIS ISSUE IS A FIXED PRICE ISSUE AND ALLOCATION IN THE NET ISSUE TO THE PUBLIC WILL BE MADE IN TERMS OF REGULATION 253 OF THE SEBI (ICDR) REGULATIONS. FOR FURTHER DETAILS, PLEASE REFER CHAPTER TITLED "ISSUE PROCEDURE" BEGINNING ON PAGE 193 OF THE PROSPECTUS.

FIXED PRICE ISSUE AT ₹ 121/- PER EQUITY SHARE

MINIMUM APPLICATION SIZE OF 1,000 EQUITY SHARES AND IN MULTIPLES OF 1,000 EQUITY SHARES THEREAFTER

CORRIGENDUM TO THE PROSPECTUS DATED MAY 24, 2024

The Corrigendum is with reference to the Prospectus dated May 24, 2024 filed by Associated Coaters Limited in relation to the Issue with Registrar of Companies, Kolkata on May 24, 2024 and submitted with BSE Limited ("BSE") (SME Exchange).

Attention to the Investor is drawn:

- To page no. 25, chapter titled "Risk Factor" of the Prospectus, the following Risk Factor shall be inserted after Risk Factor 24
Risk Factor No. 25: "The shortage or non-availability of power facilities may adversely affect our business and have an adverse impact on our results of operations and financial condition."
Our business processes require substantial amount of power facilities. The quantum and nature of power requirements of our industry and Company is such that it cannot be supplemented / augmented by alternative / independent sources of power supply since it involves significant capital expenditure and per unit cost of electricity produced is very high in view of increasing oil prices and other constraints. We are mainly dependent on State Government for meeting our electricity requirements. We do not have arrangements for alternative / independent sources of power supply as of now. Any disruption / power failure shall directly affect our production which in turn shall have an impact on profitability and turnover of our Company. The subsequent numbering of the other Risk Factors shall change accordingly.
- To page no. 145, chapter titled "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" of the Prospectus, the following Comparison shall be inserted
COMPARISON OF FY 2021-22 WITH FY 2020-21
Revenue from operations: Our revenue from operations in financial year 2020-21 was ₹ Nil which was further increased to ₹139.41 Lakhs in financial year 2021-22 due to expansion of business. Operations of the company started in later part of Financial Year 2022-23. Since, Company was not doing operations in Financial Year 2020-21, The Revenue for the said period is nil. Further in Financial Year 2021-22, the Company earned its revenue which did not pertain to whole year as operations started in the later part of the year. Comparatively in Financial Year 2022-23 Company Earned revenue from operations which pertains to whole year and hence there is increase in sales in Financial Year 2022-23 as compared to Financial Year 2021-22.
The details of the rate of the products are mentioned below:

Types of Coating	Unit of Measurement	Price Range (In ₹)
Powder Coating	Per Sq. Meter	135-140
Wood finished Coating	Per Sq. Meter	450-550
PVDF Coating	Per Sq. Meter	1175

COMPARISON OF FY 2022-23 WITH FY 2021-22
Revenue from operations: Our revenue from operations is ₹358.94 Lakhs for the financial year 2022-23 as compared to ₹139.41 Lakhs for the financial year 2021-22 representing an incline of 157.47% on account of increase in expansion of business. Operations of the company started in later part of Financial Year 2022-23. Since Company was not doing operations in Financial Year 2020-21, The Revenue for the said period is nil. Further in Financial Year 2021-22 the company earned its revenue which did not pertain to whole year as operations started in the later part of the year. Comparatively in Financial Year 2022-23 Company Earned revenue from operations which pertains to whole year and hence there is increase in sales in Financial Year 2022-23 as compared to Financial Year 2021-22.

LEAD MANAGER TO THE ISSUE	REGISTRAR TO THE ISSUE	COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER
 GRETEX CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED A-401, Floor 4th, Plot PP-616, (PT), Naman Midtown, Senapati Bapat Marg, Near Indialbulis, Dadar (w), Delisle Road, Delisle Road, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400013. Tel No.: +91 96532 49863 Email: info@gretexp.com Website: www.gretexp.com Contact Person: Mr. Arvind Harlaika SEBI Registration No: INM000012177 CIN: L74999MH2008PLC288128	 BIGSHARE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED Office No. S6-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400 093, Maharashtra, India Telephone: 022 - 6263 8200 E-mail: ipo@bigshareonline.com Investor Grievance E-mail: investor@bigshareonline.com Website: www.bigshareonline.com Contact Person: Mr. Vinayak Morballe SEBI Registration Number: INR000001385	 Ms. Heenal Hitesh Rathod, Ashuti Khanberia Maheshstala LP 20/83/46, Kolkata, Vivekanandapur, South 24 Parganas, Thakurpukur Maheshstala, West Bengal, India, 700141 Telephone: +919830437701 Email: info@associatedcoaters.in Website: www.associatedcoaters.in Investors can contact the Compliance Officer or the Registrar to the Issue in case of any pre- Issue or post-issue related problems, such as non-receipt of letters of allotment, credit of allotted shares in the respective beneficiary account, etc.

For Associated Coaters Limited
Sd/-
Jagjit Singh Dhillon
Managing Director
DIN: 07980441

Place: West Bengal
Date: May 29, 2024

Investor should read the Prospectus carefully, including the Risk Factors on page 25 of the Prospectus before making any investment decision.
The Equity Shares have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act") or any state securities laws in the United States and may not be issued or sold within the United States or, to, or for the account or benefit of, "U.S. persons" (as defined in Regulation S of the Securities Act), except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the Securities Act. Accordingly, the Equity Shares will be issued and sold (i) in the United States only to "qualified institutional buyers", as defined in Rule 144A of the Securities Act, and (ii) outside the United States in offshore transactions in reliance on Regulation S under the Securities Act and in compliance with the applicable laws of the jurisdiction where those offers and sales occur. The Equity Shares have not been and will not be registered, listed or otherwise qualified in any other jurisdiction outside India and may not be issued or sold, and Application may not be made by persons in any such jurisdiction, except in compliance with the applicable laws of such jurisdiction.

AdBaz